No. 221, A.]

[Published May 21, 1903.

CHAPTER 337.

AN ACT providing for the payment of certain stone, brick and crushed stone furnished and used in the construction of the state historical society building.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Intent of act. SECTION 1. The purpose of this bill is to •determine and pay to the parties hereinafter named for stone, brick and crushed stone used in the construction of the state historical society building, erected in 1896 and 1897.

Appropriation. SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated the sum of \$3,503.52, to be paid to the Consolidated Stone Co., for Bedford stone furnished and used in the construction of said building and not paid for.

Appropriation. SECTION 3. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated the sum of \$1,563.00, to be paid to David Stephens, for brick and crushed stone used in the construction of said building and not paid for.

Compensation in full. SECTION 4. Said amounts when thus paid to the respective parties, are in full compensation and payment for all material furnished by the respective parties, in the erection and construction of said building.

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved May 20, 1903.